DocuSign Envelope ID: D56A4AA8-CBE0-4571 -A943-BCA22CASCF7D

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: Harding — Conley — Drawert — Tinch Insurance Agengy, Inc. Contract No. 2022-289
2161 N W Military Highway #210 Contract: Workers' Compensation insurance
San Antonio, TX 78213 Coverage

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Extend contract from 10/1/2023 to 9/30/2024 to utilize optional renewal 1 of 4.

2. From: Policy Premium of $128,420.00
To: Policy Premium of $152,207.00
Increase in rate due to FY2024 projected payroll calculation amount is 18.5%.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both
parties.

Amendment No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on 9/11/2023 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No._2023-799-09-11 to be effective on 10/1/2023

ACCEPTED BY: DocuSigned by:
ST Miclulle (harmoski
ZIGNATURE 5 b
N l égEMY DL Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Pnnt Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: \/ ic res [W TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: <l aals oo 9/15/2023
L= a\ b ] ™ S

AISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2022-976-08-26

Amendment No. 1 Court Order No. 2023-799-09-11 Summary Extension and premium price change
Amendment No. 2 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 3 Court Order No. Summary






